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Degree College of Physical Education,

( An Autonomous College) Amravati

Annexure No. 1

Fee Structures of different courses conducted by college

srvo. t:::;:’:e ;";:‘:Z Di';fo/nl::gc':::;m Total Fees for the session 2016-2017 i';';!i
- § i Year 1l Year llird Year '
B 1 B.P.EC. 2 Years Degree 36150 | 34880 - 71030
2 ~—‘—§MPEd 2 Years Master Degree 41850 40780 - 826320 i
3 BPES 3 Years Degree 16545 | 14475 14475 45495
4 Mea 2Years | Master Degree | 46820 | 49023 51937 187780
5 Bca 3 Years Degree 21410 | 15310 15310 52030
5 [BSC 3 Years Degree 11410 | 10310 10310 32020
. 7 BBA 3 Years Degree 13410 12310 12310 38030
R --—.;---— M.Com 2 Years Master Degree 2410 8310 - 17720
» ;'3—.'-“';M.Sc 2 Years Master Degree 21410 20310 - 41720 "
10 B.A.Yoga 3 Years Degree 7585 5015 5315 17915
11 IM.A.Yoga | 2Years | Master Degree | 19650 | 18280 : 37930
"1z iDYEd 1Years Diploma 20050 s = 20050
- , PGDYT 2 Year Master Diplomz 12000 10630 - 22630

Fee Structure is subject to change by Shikshan Shulk Samiti of Maharashtra

Additional Fees
1) Examination Fee

2) Hostel/Mess & Uniform Fee
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USé SEPARATE FORMS FOR EACH PROGRAMME

Unaided. permanently unaided, partially unaided, self financed B.Ed, B.Ed (Integrated), B.P.Ed, M.Ed & M.P.Ed

COUrses

Permanent Registration No.(UNV Name/ Dist Name/Year / No Ex-Mun/Than/2014/------ or Any other digital
method for giving PRN) '

; FORMAT FOR COMPUTATION OF FEES

P Name  of  the PRN Location University
College/Institute with J
address & website, ¢-

mail, phone
Urban /
Rural
2 a)  Approved fee | a)  Proposéd Fee for A\Y, ——==-nenmn- Rs.

for Academic Year (see sr.no.28)(see norm 1.4)
by S.S.S| b) Fee to be collected besides Approved fee

Bandra (attach dogumepys,
Rs Ata | AY -SONENE o
ch documents) )

b)  Fee

Collected besides
approved Fee (Attach
N documents) B
2.1 In case the Institute Rs.
has not submitted its
fee approval
proposal. for the
year_.—__—_l
then fees collected
per student .(samiti’s
previous years
approved fees or
Govt.... fees.( Attach
documents )

L

3 Whether Yes/ No
undertaking on stamp
paper submitted for
the refund? signed by

management.
4 Final fee Expenditure Expenditure permitted (in
As per column.28 incurred in the | Rs. )
(See norm 1.4) preceding year ( in
Rs )
?;-—'H(aa"(d

- 17
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5.00

\V " Total expenditure

Per
student
expend
iture
(using
control
ling
strengt

For
official
use

only

Salary expenditure for
Teaching / Non Teaching

staff. As per | Non-

UGC/NCTE/GOVT..../U
NIV norms

Teaching-

Teaching

Total

w
[

Salary/ Honorarium
paid to visiting Faculties

PF Manag +Sh

Total Salary
Expenditure (5.1+5.2)

Non salary expenditure
( Rent, Interest on loan,
Penalties if any legal
charges and unrelated
expenditure o be
excluded) for
(See Norm 2.2.1)

7.0

Total salary & Non

salary expenditure
(5.3+6.0)

Rs.

97 4 3Bo2 "

Income from other

sources in the form of

government aid/ rent and
other (see norm-2.16.2)

Rs.

Expenditure of Hostels
(See norm-2.2.4)

Total (8+9)
8 plus 9

Net expenditure(7-10)
7 minus 10

37'43' 20D =2

18



7% of 11 for increase in
cost for

{820

Depreciation on assets
at approved rates as on
(see norm 2.4.0)

230288

Total (11+12+13)

Sanctioned strength of
students (including 1* and
2™ year)in the
programme run in
Academic year

Actual
strength in
the
Programme

1" year
B.Ed/B.P.
Ed

500

|
|
——

j045E148>

g2

run in
Academic
year

2"ryear
B.Ed/B.P.
Ed

&3

Senior
Datch

Controlling
strength
(no.)

soy ~ (25
Asitis- 8D

(Higher of | Junior

15& 16) Batch

2% "

280

250

Tuition Fee
Divided by 17)

(14

Development fee (7%
of 18) see norm 2.6.3

hgot
! 3452

Addition of 10% of 18
fee in case actual of
strength is less than 75%
of sanctioped intake for
1" year (See norms 2.5.3)

4932

21

Credit of accreditation
for relevant Programme
as per the grading and
submission of IQAR, if
any 3%,2% or 1% of 18
(See norm 2.7.1)

94¢€

Credit far faculty with
Ph.D. 1% of 18(See norm
2.8.0)

4493

Credit for international
prize for innovation /
patent 1% of 18 (See
norm 2.9.0)

.
’s
i

24

Total fee for the
students to be paid by the
students sum of 18 to 23
(as per computation of

=%

59184

13




fees for two

programme)

year

Increase m 10% of the
last fee approved by
Shikshan Shulka Samiti
(Attach Documents)

Per student

26

Final fees to be
collected from the
students  for 2 year
programme. out of 24 &
‘25which ever is less ( see

norm 1.4)

53|84 =2

Rinal fees for 2 year B.
Ed Programme

First
year of ‘A
of total

Total fee to
be paid by
students  as
course 1s of 2

23592 = &

Second
year of YA
of total

years as per
26

D.8592 n«#

Final fee for 4 year

_'Integrated course every

year Y th of final fee
approved by SS§

l

+Academic degree fees =
Prescribed by university
programme

Total fees for
integrated B.Ed

[ |
Note : Courses run in the same Premises / Campus / Location:
| Mame of the| Aided/ No of | No. of | Tuition time Per | Shift
![ Courses Unaided Students Divisions day
L |
| T
QW4
Date: college PRN  Trustee PRINCIPAD,
Place: Degree College of Physical Educatio)
Sign AMRAVATI - 444

Name: C 2% K. K,

Designation:
Stamp & Seals

v



USE SEPARATE FORMS FOR EACH PROGRAMME

Unaided, permanently unaided, partially unaided, self financed B.Ed, B.Ed (Integrated), B.P.Ed, M.Ed & M.P.Ed
courses

Permanent Registration No.(UNV Name/ Dist Name/Year / No Ex-Mum/Than/2014/------ or Any other digital
method for giving PRN)

FORMAT FOR COMPUTATION OF FEES

| Name of the| PRN Location University
College/Institute with :
address & website, e-
mail, phone

Urban /
Rural
2 a) Approved fee | a)  Proposed Fee for AY, —-meummen Rs.
for Academic Year | (seesr.no.28)(see norm 1.4)

by S.S.8| b) Fee to be collected besides Approved fee
| Bandra (attach doguments

Rs (Atta | AY. 28130
ch documents)

b) Fee
Collected besides
approved Fee (Attach
documents)

2. In case the Institute | Rs.
has not submitted its
fee approval
proposal. for the
year ;
then fees collected
per student .(samiti’s
previous years
approved fees or
Govt.... fees.( Attach
documents )

Rs.

3 ‘Whether Yes/ No
undertaking on stamp
paper submitted for
the refund? signed by
management,

4 Final fee Expenditure Expenditure permitted (in
As per column.28 incurred in  the | Rs.

(See norm 1.4) |.preceding year ( in

,~ | Rs )

- v‘u.(ﬂq 4
17



s ()OT , Per
i |-+ Total expenditure student For
} expend | official
’ iture use
(using | only
l control
ling
% ! strengt
P ; h) |
| Sulary expenditure tor Teachug- Rs. i
i Teaching / Non Teaching
staff. As per | Non- Rs.
UGC/NCTE/GOVT.../U | Teaching
NIV norms Total Rs. 274/-' CR=
[ 5.2 Salary/ Honorarium Rs. q [}/8 =2
_— paid to visiting Facuitilcs PFM“"‘S;SI’W X 2723894>2
.53 1. Totsl Salarv Rs. o}
e | Expenditure (5.1+5.2) 3046“1’30 =)
; g | Non salary expenditure
t ( Rent, Interest on loan,
Penalties if any legal -2
charges and unrelated 4 2€% e
- expenditure to be
1, excluded) for
('r (See Norm 2.2.1)
— Total salary & Non Rs.
; salary expenditure RSI1698& =%
1 (5.3+6.0)
8.0 Income from other Rs.
sources in the form of
government aid/ rent and
other (see norm-2.16.2)
i
4 Expenditure of Hostels Rs.
] (See norm-2.2.4)
10 Total (8+9) L
8 plus 9 k
[ 1 Net expend -10) - Ty
; it\;z;ze{rxgixture(? 10) ﬁ } 155 1€9R& = 2




7% of 11 for increase in
cost for

24€1

13

Depreciation on assets
at approved rates as on
(see norm 2.4.0)

14

Total (11+12+13)

380¢

Jo2>%

Sanctioned strength of
students (including 1* and
2" year)in the
programme run in
Academic year -

| 2o

Actual [

strength in 1* year
the B.Ed/B.P.

Programme | Ed

32

run in g year
Academic B.Ed/B.P.

year Ed

59

17

Controlling -| Senior
strength Batch A«
(no.) i

50 -
jhis =

o
32

go

(Higher of | Junior
15 & 16) Batch

Tuition Fee (14
Divided by 17)

61394~

Development fee (7%
of 18) see norm 2.6.3

——

4298

Addition of 10% of 18
fee in case actual of
strength is less than 75%
of sanctioned intake for
1* year (See norms 2.5.3)

&40

2]

Credit of accreditation
for relevant Programme
as per the grading and
submission of IQAR, if
any 3%,2% or 1% of 18
(See norm 2.7.1)

)

Credit for faculty with
Ph.D. 1% of 18(See norm
2.8.0)

23

Credit for international
prize for innovation /
patent 1% of 18 (See
norm 2.9.0)

24

Total fee for the
students to be paid by the
students sum of 18 to 23
(as per’ computation of

73€

g =a

19




fees for two  year
programme)

Increase in 10% of the Per student
[ last fee approved by
| | Shikshan Shulka Samuti
i (Attach Documents)
26 Final feess to be |
{‘ .| collected  * from the
|

|

|

|

1

|

[
A

students for 2 year 7378 =@
programme. out of 24 &
"25which ever is less ( see
nom 1.4)
27 Kinal fees for 2 year B.

| Ed Programme
: Total fee to |  First
be paid by | year of !4 RBELRG =2
students  as | of total
course is of 2

years as per | Second :
i 26 . year of A 368’3—3 » <
- of total
|28 Final fee for 4 year  +Academic degree fees = Total fees for
| IIntegrated course every  Prescribed by university  integrated B.Ed
year Y4 th of final fee programme
approved by SS8

Nate : Courses run in the same Premises / Campus / Location:

Mame of the| Aided/ No of | No. of | Tuition time Per | Shift
Courses Unaided Students Divisions day .
=
/
Date: college PRN  Trustee PRINCIPA.L‘ .
Place: MNegree College of Physical Educati

i AMRAVATI - 444 605 {Mah,)
Slgﬂ ‘
Name: (¥ K. KK, SD,@E?’)@

Designation:
Stamp & Seals Y
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FINAL FEF FOR STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2016 17 M.P.Ed. COLLEGE

SSSMMURABAL MEETING 05-02-2017
FINAL FEE 2016 17

e e e e e

] T L : N S i afifyre &
L D7 B e oy :~ = ﬁ| — S ﬂx; .
- i
! N , ShHlrsal 1 DEVELOPMEN . i UK FIRST FEE FOR
18 4 VAL i R §
Sr. [COLLEGLE NAME PRN NO m SHULK FEE {OTAL FEL _ YEAR SECOND YEAR
! i
i 1
: S S e LKA TITEAY 330 g4 Buer G TR
SHIKSHAN MAHAVIDYALAY A TAL-KAMPTEE, DISTA )
NAGIUR
ZIHANUMAN VYAYAM SHALA KRIDA MANDAL'S IMPEJ-GBAU-YAV-1991-Lohara-89 | M40 2903 #4313 72187 22187
PHYSICAL EDUCATION CO! LEGE, LOHARA, DIST-
YAVATMAL
[ 3[SHARIRIK SHIKSHAN MAHAVIDYALAYA KORADI, |MPEG-RTMNU-NAG-2011-Mahadula, 34,650 2.426 37.076 18538 18,538
TAL- KAMPTEE DIST- NAGPUR Koradi-485
3|SADGURU EDUGATION SOCIETY'S COLLEGE OF |MPEJ-NMU-JAL-1990-JALGAON -345 27,555 1,929 29434 14,742 14,742
PHYSICAL EDUCATION, GANESH COLONY, DIST-
JALGAON
SINAGPUR SHARRIK SHIKSFAN 7. |MPEG-RTMNU-NAG- 197 1-MAGPUR 459 | 24310 1,702 26017 13006 13.006
MAHAVINYALAYA DHANTOLE 2IST NAGPUR
CEGEOF B SIGAL EOUCATION  [MPEG-MU-MUM-June 1378-Wadata-171 T Zasoo | 469al 25f84 2ear| | 12047
T e T v el T SSRGS T Cm 7T RN —
._
8 MPED OF 1 INF R T 1694 | 75 364
YMPED DY O I L DIST.
INAGIUI e, B e N TSR TAE (RN gl s e REA h |
't g IAPE G BARU-A UG- TH8A-ACTTANGADA 74 200 1684 24 594
it 585
. NAGE M _
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FINAL FEE FOR STUDENTS AOMITTED IN 2016-17 B.P Ed. COLLEGE SSSMUMBA! MEETING 05-07-2017
FINAL FEE 2016-17

SRS, RPN e /= (£ n I IR e ORIt o 1L 0 DR AR it ) Y T TR #
| i T ]
! S e SHWSAN | DEVELOPMEN | £2FE FOR FIRST| FEEFOR |
mw.. COLLEG. HAME PRN NO iDLk TFes | YOTALFEE SRR SEeoh YeaR
IR P rawWAR COLLEGE OF t1YSIGAL BPEG-RTMNU-NAG-AUGUST 14- 29700 “aoral  amie| 15 890 15,890
FEL ATINRCADNER PISE AGEIR SAONER-451
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